ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, [INC

-'qf%
October 15, 2002 S Co,,
KHM Project C81- 318 South Livermore acr 2; My
Mr. Scott Seery eﬁfa‘;
Alameda County Environmental Health Services K,

113 Harbor Bay Parkwa}r
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re: SHELL GRASP MONITORING REPORT
Shell Service Station
318 South Livermore Avenue
Livermore, California

Dear Mr, Seery:

KHM Environmental Management, Inc. (KHM) on behalf of Equilon Enterprises LLC dba Shell

Oil Products US (SHELL) has prepared the Shell GRASP Monitoring Report for the above
referenced site.

GRASP (GRoundwater ASsessment Program) is a voluntary initiative by SHELL to install
groundwater monitoring wells at numerous retail service stations nationwide that do not have any
active release cases but have been identified to be in close proximity to one or more public water
supply wells. The purpose of this program is to proactively monitor the groundwater beneath
these sites and, in the event of a subsurface release, to respond quickly to protect public wells
from this impact.

A telephone notification of an unauthorized release was made to your office on October 10,
2002. An Unauthorized Release Report is being prepared. If you have any questions regarding
this site, please contact Lee Dooley (KHM) at (408) 224-4724, or Mr. Lynn Walker (SHELL
GRASP Northern California Coordinator} at (925) 706-1559.

Sincerely,
KHM Environmental Management, Inc.

1) fostt

Debbie Arnold
Senior Staff Geologist

6284 SAN IGNACHI) AVENUE, SUITEE +» SAN JOSE, CALIFORNTA + 95119 - PHONE: (408) 224-4724 + FAX: {40:8) 224-4518

REDMOND, WASHINGTON = FORTLAND, OREGON «  CROCKETT, CALIFORNIA + MONROVIA, CALIFORNIA
(425) 358-0134 (503) 233-4068 (510) 787-6750 (620) 256-6662



Attachments: Shell GRASP Monitoring Report

CC:

Isabel Mejia, Shell Oil Products US, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, CA 91510

Joe Lentini, Shell Oil Products US (PDF by email)

Karen Petryna, Shell Oil Products US (PDF by email)

Chuck Headlee, Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Francisco Bay Region, 1515
Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, CA 94612




October 15, 2002

SHELL GRASP MONITORING REPORT

Station Address.: 318 South Livermore Avenue
Livermore, CA 94550

SHELL GRASP Incident No. 97306783

KHM Project No. C81-318 South Livermore

SHELL Environmental Engin. /Phone No.: Karen Petryna (925) 706-1559

KHM Project Manager /Phone No.: Lee Dooley /(408) 224-4724

Current Phase of Project: GRASP Groundwater monitoring

Frequency of Sampling: Quarterly

Frequency of Monitoring: Quarterly

Is Separate Phase Hydrocarbon Present On-site (Well #'s): []Yes [X] No

Cumulative SPH Recovered to Date : None

SPH Recovered This Quarter : None

Water Wells or Surface Waters within

2000 ft. Radius and Their Respective Nearest production well, California Water Service Co. Well 12-01 (035/02E-

Directions: 09P0T M), is approximately 1,192 feet northeast of the site.

Approximate Depth to Groundwater: 34.20" 10 3541’

Groundwater Gradient West (@ approximately 0.012 ft/ft

Summary of Unusual Activity: None

Lee Dooley

Project Manager (KHM)}



ATTACHED:

Table 1 — Summary of Groundwater Data

Figure 1 — Site Location Map

Figure 2 — Groundwater Elevation Contour Map

Figure 3 — TPH-G, Benzene, MTBE Concentrations Map

Appendix A — Blaine Tech Services, Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report, August 1,
2002
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Table 1
Summary of Groundwater Data
Shell Service Station
6400 Stockton Bivd.
Sacramento, California

[Wel TOC Depthto  GW
Designation _ ’Water (ft.) Elev (MSL)
RS SEE I ST z I T NSNS I R R . AT TSI ] s e e
MW-5 o/18/01 NA <050 [ <050 |  <0.50 <050 | <0.50 CNM |

7/9/02 <50 <050 = <0.50 <0.50 <050 | <050 | 49547 | 34.85 460.62
MW-6 ' 9/18/01 NA | <050 | <050 | <050 <050 | <050 | NM | NM_ | NM |

7/9/02 <60 | <050 | <0.50 <0.50 <050 | <0.50 | 49757 | 35.41 462.16
MW-7 o 9/18/01 NA <0.50 | <0.50 ~ <0.50 <050 | 1.2 “NM NM | NM
7/9/02 <50 <050 | <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 20 | 49558 | 3429 | 461.29
MW-8 9/18/01 "NA <050 | <050 | <050 <050 | <050 NM_ NM_ NM |
- 7/9/02 <50 ' <050 | <0.50 <050  <0.50 6.9 49490  34.46 460.44

| \

Notes:

All analysis performed by EPA Method 82608

Fug/l = micrograms per liter

TPH-g = Total petroleum hydracarbons as gasoline
MTBE = Methyl tert-butyl ether

TOC = Top of Well Casing

NM = Not measured

NA = Not analyzed
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APPENDIX A

GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND SAMPLING REPORT




1680 ROGERS AVENUE
?E%HAISIE%CESI‘ SAN JOSE, CA 95112-1105
e (408) 573-7771 FAX
{408} 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE #746684
www.blalnetech.com

August 1, 2002

Karen Petryna

Shell O1l Products US
P.O. Box 7869

\Burbank, CA 91510-7869

Third Quarter 2002 Groundwater Monitoring at
Shell-branded Service Station
318 South Livermore Avenue

" Livermore, CA

Monitoring performed on July 9, 2002

Groundwater Monitoring Report 020709-MN-1

This report covers the rontine monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In
accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
‘standard water parameter instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the comulative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this report.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a forty-
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field
personnel are also enrolled in annual eight-hour refresher courses.




Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. Our activities at this site consisted of objective data and sample

collection only. No interpretation of analytical results, defining of hydrological conditions or
formulation of recommendations was performed.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Leon Gearhart
Project Coordinator

LG/t

atfachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

cc: Debbie Amold
KHM Environmental

6234 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite E
San Jose, CA 95119




WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
318 South Livermore Avenue

Livermore, CA

Depth to A]

Date TPPH B T E Water Elevation |

_(uolt) | (ugh) | (ugh) | (ugh) |
[T wmw.s [o7w9/2002] <50 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <050 | 49547 | 3485 | 46062 |
[mwe [omoo2002] <50 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <050 | 49757 | 3541 | 4e2.16 |
[ mw Jorwez002] <0 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <050 | 20 | 49558 | 3429 | 461.29 |
[ mws |o7m092002] <50 | <050 | <050 | <050 | <0.50 | 69 [ 49490 | 3446 | 46044 |

Abbreviations:

TPPH = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 8260B.
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 8260B.
MTBE = Methyl-tertiary-butyl ether

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation

GW = Groundwater

ug/L = Parts per billion

MSL = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit

NA = Not applicable

Notes:
Survey data provided by KHM Environmental Management, Inc.

Page 1




’FF ~ Report Number : 27413
Date : 7/16/2002

ANALYTICAL Lic

Leon Gearhart

Blaine Tech Services

1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112-1105

Subject : 4 Water Samples

Project Name : 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermorg
Project Number : 020709-MN1

P.C. Number: 97306783

Dear Mr. Gearhart,

Chemical analysis of the samples referenced above has been completed. Summaries of the data are contained

on the following pages. Sample(s) were received under documented chain-of-custody. US EPA protocols for
sample storage and preservation were followed.

Kiff Analytical is certified by the State of California (# 2238). If you have any questions regarding procedures
or results, please call me at 530-297-4800.

Sincerely,

N

J\;} Kiff

720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800




IFF

ANALYTICAL Lic

Project Name : 318 ‘S. Livermore Ave., Livermore

Project Number : 020709-MN1

Report Number :
Date : 7/16/2002

27413

Sample : MW-5 Matrix : Water Lab Number ; 27413-01
Sample Date :7/9/2002 '
Method

Measured Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14{2002
Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 771412002
Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 ug/L EFPA 8260B 71412002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE} <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Ethyl-t-buty! ether (ETBE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-Butanol <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
TPH as Gasoline < 50 50 ugfL EPA 8260B 7114/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 90.0 % Recovery EPA 8260B 71142002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 84.0 % Recovery EFPA 8260B 7/14/2002

2

Approved By: Jpel Kiff w
720 Qlive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-287-480




IFF

ANALYTICAL vic

Project Name : 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermore

Project Number : 020709-MN1

Report Number: 27413

Date: 7/16/2002

Sample : MW-6 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 27413-02
Sample Date :7/9/2002
Method

Measured  Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Toluene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 711412002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <20 20 ug/L EPA 82608 711412002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <20 20 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-Butanol <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 96.5 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 97.2 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

Joel Kiff
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-45\}1

Approved By:

et




IFF

ANALYTICAL Li.c

Project Name : 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermore

Project Number : 020709-MN1

Report Number :
Date : 7/18/2002

27413

Sample : MW-7 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 27413-03
Sample Date :7/9/2002
Method

Measured Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limnit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < (.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Toluene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 ugiL EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 71442002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 82608 7/14/2002
Tert-Butanol <50 50 ugiL EPA 82608 7/14/2002
TPH as Gasoline < 50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 711472002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 96.3 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7/14{2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 97.7 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

a1

Approved By: J'ééi Kiff W
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-43\(#)




IFF

ANALYTICAL Lic

Project Name : 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermore

Project Number : 020709-MN1

Repart Number :
Date: 7/16/2002

27413

Sample : MW-8 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 27413-04
Sample Date :7/9/2002
Method

Measured Reportlng Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 711472002
Toluene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 3260B 71142002
Ethylbenzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 711472002
Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 71412002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 6.9 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) <2.0 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/1412002
Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) <2.0 2.0 ug/t EPA 82608 7/14/2002
Tert-amyl methyl ether {TAME) <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002
Tert-Butanol <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 711472002
TPH as Gasoline < 50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/16/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 98.1 % Recovery EPA B260B 7/14/2002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 98.1 % Recovery EPA 8260B 7/14{2002

<7

Ly

Approved By: J QI Kiff W
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-480




Report Number ;. 27413

QC Report : Method Blank Data Date :  7/16/002
Project Name : 318 S. Livermore Ave., Livermore
Project Number : 020709-MN1

Method Method
Measured Reporting Analysis  Date Measured Reporting Analysis Date

Parameter __Value Limit Units Met Analyzed Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA B260B  7/14/2002 TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ugh EPA 8260B 7/15/2002
Toluene <0.50 0.50 ug/l. EPA B260B  7/14/2002

Ethylbenzene <0.50 0.50 . ug/l EPA B260B  7/14/2002

Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 ugilL EPA 8260B  7/14/2002

Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE} < (.50 0.50 ug/l EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

Diisopropyl ather (DIPE) <20 20 ugiL EPA B260B  7/14/2002

Ethylt-butyl ether (ETBE) <20 2.0 uall EPA B260B  7/14/2002

Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME}) <2.0 20 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

Tert-Butano! <50 50 ug/L EPA 826808 7/14/2002

TPH as Gasoline < 50 50 ug/L EPA B260B  7/14/2002

Toluene - d8 (Swm) 106 % EPA B260B 7/14/2002

4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 102 % EPA 82608 7/14/2002

Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ug/L. EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

Tolusne <0.50 0.50 ugfL EPA B260B  7/14/2002

Ethylbenzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

Total Xylenes < 0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 7/14/2002

Diisopropyl ether (DIPE} <2.0 2.0 ugiL EPA 8260B  7/14/2002

Ethyl-t-butyl ether (ETBE) . <20 2.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

Tert-amyl methyl ether (TAME} <2.0 2.0 ug/L EFA 8260B  7/14/2002

Tert-Butanol < &0 50 ugl. EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L EPA B260B  7/14/2002

Toluene - dB (Surm) 84.2 % EPA 8260B 7/14/2002

4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 94.3 % EPA B260B 7/14/2002

ot 1

Approved By: Jééil Kiff W

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800 U




Report Number : 27413
QC Report : Matrix Spike/ Matrix Spike Duplicate Date : 7/16/2002

Project Name: 318 S. Livermore Ave.,
Project Number : 020709-MN1

, . Dupilicate Spiked )
. Duplicate Spiked Spike ~ Sample Relative
Spike Spiked  Spiked Sample Sample Relative Percent Percent
Spiked Sample Spike Dup. Sample Sample Analysis Date Percent Percent Percent Recov. Diff.
Parameter Sample Value Level Level Value Value Units Method Analyzed Recov. Recov. Diff. Limit Limit
Benzene 27432-01 <0.50 40.0 40.0 42.0 41.7 ug/L EPAB8260B 7/14/02 105 104 0.694 70-130 25
Toluene 27432-01  <0.50 40.0 40.0 394 39.6 ug/l. EPAB260B 7/14/02 98.4 99.0 0.532 70-130 25
Tert-Butanol 27432-01 <5.0 200 200 204 202 ugflL EPAB8260B 7/14/02 102 101 0.984 70-130 25
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 27432-01 2.6 40.0 40.0 390 37.8 ugfL EPA8260B 7/14/02 91.0 88.0 3.38 70-130 25
Benzene 27411-01 <0.50 40.0 40.0 41.8 41.0 ug/lL EPAB8260B 7/14/02 104 102 1.86 70-130 25
Toluene 27411-01  <0.50 40.0 40.0 6.5 3556 ug/lL EPA8280B 7/14/02 91.2 88.8 2.70 70-130 25
Tert-Butanol 27411-01 <5.0 200 200 205 193 ug/lL EPA8260B 7/14/02 102 96.3 6.08 70-130 25

Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 27411-01  <0.50 40.0 40.0 39.8 40.0 ug/lL EPA8260B 7/14/02 99.6 100 0.576 70-130 25

Benzene 27447-08 <0.50 40.0 40.0 40.0 39.2 ug/L EPA8260B 7/15/02 89.9 98.1 1.82 70-130 25
Toluene 27447-08 <0.50 40.0 40.0 38.1 37.9 ug/l. EPA8260B 7/15/02 954 047 0710 70-130 25
Tert-Butanol 2744708 8.2 200 200 194 195 ug/L EPA8260B 7/15/02 92.8 93.4 0.634 70-130 25

Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 27447-08 390 40.0 40.0 428 426 ug/L EPAB260B 7/15/02 83.8 77.2 8.20 70-130 25

L

Approved By: Jgel Kiff w
|

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800
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Report Number : 27413

QC Report : Laboratory Control Sample (LCS) Date : 7/16/2002

Project Name: 318 $. Livermore Ave.,
Project Number : 020709-MN1

LCS
LCS Percent
Spike Analysis Date Percent Recov.
Parameter Level Units Method Analyzed Recov. Limit
Benzene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/02 99.5 70-130
Toluene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/02 101 70-130
Tert-Butanol 200 ugf/L EPA 8260B 7/14/02 96.0 70-130
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/02 95.1 70-130
Benzene 40.0 ugiL EPA B260B 7/14/02 103 70-130
Toluene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/14/02 90.6 © 70-130
Tert-Butanol 200 ug/L. EPA 8260B 7/14/02 97.6 70-130
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 40.0 ugfL EPA 8260B 7/14/02 29.8 70-130
Benzene 400 ugll  EPAB260B 7/15/02  99.3 70-130
Toluene 40.0 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/15/02 954 70-130
Tert-Butanol 200 ug/L EPA 8260B 7/15/02 92.1 70-130
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 40.0 ugilL EPA 8260B 7/15/02 105 70-130
Sl K
- Toer kit W
KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC Approved By: @rel Kiff

720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800
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WELLHEAL INSPECTION CHECKLIST AND REFAIR ORDER

Ciient = g R ' Inspaction Date 7/%/ 8~
[ ]

Site AddressE N lwecusre Ape , Ji o rins e Inspected By___ 4~
1. Lid on box? 8. Casing secure? 12, Waler slanding in welibox? 15. Well cap functional?
2. Lid braken? 7. Casing cut lavel? 12a. Slanding above the top of casing? 16. Can cap be pulled loose?
3. Uid bolis missing? 8. Daebris In wellbox? 120, Standing below ihe top of casing? 17. Can cap seal out water?
4, Lid bolls stripped? 9, Wallbax 1s ino far above grade?  {12¢. Waler even with the lop of casing? 18, Padiock present?
5. Lid seal iniact? 10, Wellbox [s 1oo far below grade? {13, Well cap present? 18. Padlock functional’?

11. Wellbox Is crushedidamaged? 14, Well cap found secure?

@ Check box if no deficiencies were found. Note below deficiencies you were able to correct,

Well 1.D. Deficiency Corrective Acllon Taken

Note below all defiencies that couid not be corrected and still need to be corrected.

BTS Office assigns or Date Date
Well I.D. _ Persisting Deficiency defers Correction to: assigned  correcled
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i 3
l SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET
BTLS # 0203p9- M -1 Site: 3ig s, L, ll;_rmgg: Ave , L[Vu‘;fmgm
l Sampler:  Bemard=H / M |.lu. N Date: 3 /afs7
l Well LD Mwu~ § Well Diameter:@ 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth (TD): §5.24 Depth to Water (DTW): 3+ 85
l Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: fiavinn) Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
' DTW with 80% Recharge [(Ieight of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW}:
Purge Method;  DBailer Walemn Sampling Mecthod: /Bailer
l Disposable Bailer Peristaitic Disposable Bailer
Pliddlebung Exiraction Pump Exlraction Port
Eleclric Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
. Other:
Well Dinmietee iphicr Vell Dinmelor yl{iplier
" 104 dr 0.65
|37 (casyx 2 - 19 G z a6 o 1y
l 1 Case Volume Specified Volumes  Calsulated Volume ? 07 Other radius” * 0.163
Cond. Turbidity
' Time Temp (°F) | pH {mS D@ (NTUs) Gals. Removed | Observalions
20 |738 |o17]| uer 2200 |33 B, S {4y
I 723 L L ito | Ve | b o4
I 92, |05 L7 Loy 7200 |94 ¥ p
Did well dewater?.  Yes @ Gallous actually evacuated: 9, ‘?
l Sampling Date: 7@[63- Sampling Time: 4 3¢ Depth to Water:
l Sample I.Dx M- & Laboratory: QG&2  SPL Other
Analyzed for: <UIG_BIE® MTBE TPH-D Other: Opyqevate.s
l EB 1.D. (if applicable): @ nwee  Duplicate LD. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
| l D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: el Post-purge: "8
Q.R.P. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: mv Post-purge: mVv
. Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogéis Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800} 545-7558




SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #:OZO?QQ' MN - | Site: fiﬁks . L Vev g per A ve } L:u;rmnra
Sampler: Dauid A /V[ ;!,_,_ AN Date: 4 /afsp
Well 1.D.: Mws ~( Well Diameter: (> 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth (TD): $3. €0 Depth to Water (DTW): 354
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: fiiio{ep) Grade D.0O. Meter (if req'd): YSi FACH
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]:
Purge Melhod: DBatler Waterra Sampling Method: XBhiler
Disposable Baiier Peristaltic Disposable Bailer
diddleburg Extraction Pumgp Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Other:
: Iﬂg][ Dipmeter  Multiptier Well Dipmeter  Slliplier
e n.04 I 0.65
21 (casyx 2 - 1 aus ¥ 0.16 & 4
11 Case Volume Specified Volumes.  Calculated Volume . 037 Otther radius”* 0163
Cond. Turbidity
Time Temp (°F) | pH (S oT/fS) (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
g58 |UQ [T¢ | AR v | 24 Browr (2924
901 |70 |15 | “ArLy 7205 S5 "o
God 1619 |7L | 93 7z | g7 v e
Did well dewater?  Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated:  §§ “7
Sarmopling Date: ‘?ﬁfc& Sampling Time: 4 /O Depth to Water:
Sample L.D.: Mp - (, Laboratory: GG  SPL Other
Analyzed for: MTBE TPH-D Other: Onyqenates |
EB LD. (if applicable): @ wwe - Duplicate LD, (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX WMTBE TPH-D Other:
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: ™, Post-purge: "1
O.RP. (ifreq'd):  Pre-purge: omY Post-purge: ' mV

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558
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l SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET
BTS #: OZD?‘DQ'HN il | Site: ? !5 S . L! U;rmeﬂ A‘“’ﬂ - Lgug‘gmqgé
' Sampler: Dol A/l"l ‘;u, N Date: 7. /afpp
Well ILD.: Mws~ 1 Well Diameter:: 22 3 4 6 8
l Totai Well Depth (TD): g/ 2 (, Depth to Water (DTW). 3¢ 24
Depth to Free Product: . Thickness of Free Product (feet):
l Referenced to: . D Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YeI HACH
| DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]:
Purge Method:  Bailer Waterrn Sampling Method: A Bailer
Dispasable Bailer Peristaltic Disposable Bailer
l MMiddieburg Extraction Pump - Extraction Port
" Electric Submersible Other Dedicaled Tubing
Other: '
I Well Pinmeter _ ultipfjer Well Dimpeler  Muitiplier
T 0.04 Iz 0.65
27 cuyx__ 2 - Bl o § % bl « o v
. I Case Volume Specified Volumes  Calculated Volume b . 047 Othee rodiug”* 0.163
Cond. Turbidity
l Time Temp CF) | pH (mS or/i5) (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
(00 137 |19 | S84 P 200 2 | B (Siliy
| 1003 1L | T¢ | tS83 7zio | S-¢ e ok
i W |13 [12 | 155L >z | € “« g
I Did well dewater?  Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated:  § - {
' Sampling Date: T{es- Sampling Time: /0//) Depth to Water:
Sample 1.D.: #at—"] Laboratory: G  SPL  Other
. Analyzed for: <PEG _EIE® MTBE TPHD Other Opyqemates
' EB L.D. (if applicable): e Tve Duplicate I.D. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
l D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: " ,  Post-purge: "
ORP. (ifreg'd):  Pre-purge: mV -"I‘ Posl'apurg:‘: mV

l Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 85112 (800) 545-7558




SHELL WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS #: 020'}%- HNl"l Site: $1g S, L, b;vmgr;: it JE ’ L‘U;fmgrl
Sampler: D auid A'/Vl 1.Eu. N Date: 7.la/a7 ' |
Well ID.: Muws~ G ‘ Well Diameter: 2 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth (TD): §/: 2.0 Depth to Water (DTW): 3£ 44,
Depth to Free Product: . Thiclmess of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: fitavian Grade D.O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
DTW with 80% Recharge [(Height of Water Column x 0.20) + DTW]:
Purge Method: Bailer Waterrn Sampling Method: KRailer
Disposeble Bailer Peristaltic Disposable Bailer
“iddleburg Extraction Pump Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Other:
Well Diamet iplier Well Djj tiplier
" .04 4 0.65
el (Gals)X 2 - %/ s z 0.16 6 e |
1 Cuse Yolume Specified Yolumes __Calculated Volume 3 037 Other radiva” " 6.163
Cond. Turbidity
Time Temp (°F) | pH (mS or {iSp (NTUs) Gals. Removed Observations
T4o 2.5 |15 | (13 | 2zm | Q7 Bowm | (loudy
e 7
T4% 104 [Ty | 257 7 200 S vk
%5~ | 107 |1¢ | -4 > 200 7. ! v
Did well dewater?  Yes @ Gallons actually evacuated: & 7
Sampling Date: '?ﬁ.{u:a— Sampling Time: ¢ O Depth to Water:
Sample I.D.: #&/ - § Laboratory: G  SPL Other
Analyzed for: <PHG_BIED MTBE TPHD Other Opymenates
EB 1.D. (if applicable}): @ we . Duplicate I.D. (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE TPH-D Other:
D.O. (ifreq'd): Pre-purge: e Post-purge: "
O.R.P.{ifreq'd): Pre-purge: mv Post-purge: my

Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (800) 545-7558




